Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-1 0/9/2022)
23. AQHA 184000: VRH Ranch Reining Go: 1 - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 408 DOILOOK LIKE A CAT Cody Crow 75,50 9.00 MARY CARTER
2 416 Tommys Wright On Cody Crow 7150 8.00 Jenifer Bacon
3 475 Ss Genuine Metal Cody Crow 70.50 7.00 4169738/JAMES AND
4 492 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 70.50 6.00 Kathleen McPhaul
5 456 SHINEY VOODOO CAT Kevin Meyer 67.50 5.00 5899919/CMB Horses Limited
6 414 Holly Mag ELIZABETH D BREWER 67.00 400 CUSTOM MADE HORSES
7 415 Blutiful Marc Banister 66.65 3.00 Karen S Banister
8 463 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phillip Franken 65.00 2.00 Phillip Franken
9 544 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY HALL,KELLY 64.00 1.00 GrantHall
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SHOW: Winterfest 2022

NRSHA

AMERIVAN QUARTIR | XUk e CLASS: #23 - AQHA 184000 - VRH Ranch

HORSE ARS3WEATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: 10/7/2022

12 Point Penaltios: 5 Point Penalties:
- Starting acircle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up o two strides - Spurring in front of cingh
- Delayed change of lead by one siride where the lead ¢change is required by the pattern - Blatant disobediance
description - Use of either hand to instill fearipraise
- Failure o remain 2 minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approzching & stop
and'or rollback 10 Point Penaliy:
- Qwer-spinor under-spin up to 1/8 furn - Unnatural Banch Horss Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious 2nd corsiste fitly earriad inan unnatarsl
manner in every maneuver)
1 Polnt Penalties:
- Over-bridled {per maneuver) Off-Pattern {OP}: Cannot place above others who complete pattern correct]
= Out of frame [per maneuver) - Breaking patterr
- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is - Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more lhan two slrides)
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of 2 circle the horse is out of lead - Repealed blatant disobedience
~ Over or under spinning 1810 14 tum - Use of two hands (except in snaflle bitor hackamore)
- Slipping rein - More than one finger bebwesn split reins or any fingers bebween romal reing [Bacept two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1:2 sirele or 1/2 length of the arena
2 Poinf Penaltles:
- Break of gait Disgueafification {BQY):
- Freeze up in spins or rolibacks - Abuse
- Failure Lo stop or walk before execuling  lope departure on trol-in patterns - Lameness
- Failure to be in & lope prior lo the first marker on tun«in patterns - Disrespect or misconduet
- Failure to complately pass the spasified marker before initiating 2 stop position - lllegal equipment
- Tratting beyond 2 strides. but less than 112 eircle or 12 length of arena - Fall of horeatrider
- Improper western attire
- Leaving arena before patter is complate
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AQHA

AMERIWVAN QU ARTER
HAMRSF ASSiW EATTON

| NATIGNAL RANCH AND
POSTUCK HUKSE ALLIANCE

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

Op—

PATTERN

SHOW: Winterfest 2022

CLASS: #23 - AQHA 184000 - VRH Ranch

DATE: 10/7/2022

1i2 Point Penaltles:

- Starling acirele or exiting 2 rolibzaek at & tret for Up to two strides

~ Delayed ehange of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern
description

andior roliback
- Over-spinor under-spin up to 118 tuen

1 Polnt Penalties:

- Quver-bridied (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per mansuver)

- Cut of lead in the circles, figure aights, ot around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be dedusted for each quarter of 2 cirsle the horse s out of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/8ta 1/4 turn

- Slipping tein

2 Point Penaities:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up inspins or rollbasks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing & lope departure on trot-in patierns

- Failure 1 be in & lope prior to the first marker on run-in pattemns

- Failure to completely pass the spesified marker before initiating a stop pasition
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 12 girele or 1,2 length of arenz

- Failure to remain a minimur of twenty feet from the wall orfence when approaching a stop

5 Point Penaltles:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobediense

- Use of either hand to instil fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

= Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and consiste filly carried in an unnztural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who compiste pattern correctiy

- Breaking paltern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than e strides)

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hards (except in snaffle bitor hackamore)

- More thanone finger bebween split reins or any fingers between romat reing lexnept lwo rein)
- Trotling in excess of 12 sircle or 142 length of the arenz

Bisqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- llegal squipment

- Faltof horse/rider

- Improper westem attire

- Leaving arena bafore pattern is com plets

IANUEVER SCORES =
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Place Back#

Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
25. AQHA 182000: VRH Ranch Cutting Go: 1 - Shown: 13

Score Points

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name
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609
451
475
408
420
492
603
456
415
493
414
464
544

Bet Hesa Cool Cat
SEVEN S BACK ALLEY
Ss Genuine Metal

DO | LOOK LIKE A CAT
BETITWASTHEMOONSHINE
Gypsys Got A Gun

Bet On Smooth Pepto
SHINEY VOODOO CAT
Blutiful

All About That Cat

Holly Mag

Shiney Catilac

RESPOND LIKE REMEDY

DARREN L MILLER
Kevin Meyer

Cody Crow

Cody Crow

Diana Duncan
Kathleen McPhaul
DARREN L MILLER
Kevin Meyer

Marc Banister
Kathleen McPhaul
ELIZABETH D BREWER
Phillip Franken
HALL,KELLY

71.50
71.00
70.00
69.00
68.00
67.00
65.50
63.00
63.00
62.50
62.00
62.00
61.00

13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

ROY JR DURBIN

Edie Holmes
4169738/JAMES AND
MARY CARTER

REANNA DILLMAN/2898752
Kathleen McPhaul

Thomas Moncton
5899919/CMB Horses Limited
Karen S Banister

Kathleen McPhaul

CUSTOM MADE HORSES

Grant Hall



1 QHA ' NRSHA SHOW:  Winterfest 2022

WEHLRTC AN QUARTLR # f SHOOK NOtaF AT AN CLASS: #25-AQHA 182000- VRH Ranch Cuttirlg

FEORSE e Dyl

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - CUTTING DATE:  10/6/2022

1 Point Penalties: 18 Point Penalty:
A - Losing working advantage U - Urnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an
C - Working out of position unnatural manner in every maneuver)
D « Toe, foot or stirrup on shoulder
V - Over-bridled {per maneuver) Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
W - Out of frame (per maneuver) A-Turn Tait
H - Use of two hands on reins (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

3 Point Penalties M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
A« Hot Quit F - Failure o cut two cows
8 - Cattle picked up or scattered
D - Back fence Disqualification (DQ):
E - Pawing or biting catile A- Abuse
F - Spurring on shoulder B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penalties: E - Excessive distrubance of herd
A - Horse quitting cow G - llegal equipment
B - Losing the cow F - Fall of horse/rider
G - Ghanging catile after a specific commitment N - Improper western affire
O - Failure to separate a single animal affer leaving the herd H - Leaving arena before run is complete
E - Blatant disobedience

RUN CONTENT
PENALTIES Each horsefrider team is scored between 0-100 points and autamaticafly begins the run =
with a score of 70 points [ E
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AQHA

NAMERLC AN QUARTER
HORSE Avsou TLTHION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - CUTTING

v

|

I

~NATIGNAL RANCH ANTY
SEOUR BHMRAE AT AN F

SHOW: Winterfest 2022

CLASS: #25-AQHA182000-VRHRanch Cuttirg

DATE:  10/6/2022

1 Paoint Penalties:

A - Losing working advantage

C - Working out of position

D - Toe, foot or stirrup on shoulder
V - Qver-bridied {per maneuver)
W - Out of frame (per maneuver)

3 Point Penaities

A - Hot Quit

8 - Cattle picked up or scattered
D - Back fence

E - Pawing or biting cattle

F - Spurring on shoulder

5 Peint Penalties:
A - Horse quitting cow
B - Losing the cow

G - Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D - Failure o separate a single animal afler leaving the herd

10 Peint Penalty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tall is obvious and consistently carried in an
unnatural manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
A - Turn Tail
H - Use of two hands on reins (except in snaffle bit or hackamore]
M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
F - Failure fo cut two cows

Disqualification (DQ):
A - Abuse

B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or misconduct

E - Excessive distrubance of herd

G - Hiegal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rider

N - Improper western attire

H - Leaving arena before run is complete

E - Blatant disobedience
RUN CONTENT
Each horsesrider team is scored between 0-100 points and automaticay begins the run
PENALTIES =
with & score of 70 points [EE 5
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Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-1 0/9/2022)
24. AQHA 183000: VRH Ranch Cow Work Go: 1 - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 416 Tommys Wright On Cody Crow 73.00 8.00 Jenifer Bacon
2 456 SHINEY VOODOO CAT Kevin Meyer 70.50 7.00 5899919/CMB Horses Limited
3 408 DOILOOKLIKE A CAT Cody Crow 70.50 6.00 MARY CARTER
4 475 Ss Genuine Metal Cody Crow 69.50 5.00 4169738/JAMES AND
5 414 Holly Mag ELIZABETH D BREWER 6450 4.00 CUSTOM MADE HORSES
6 492 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 62.00 3.00 Kathleen McPhaul
7 415 Blutiful Marc Banister 60.50 2.00 Karen S Banister
8 463 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phillip Franken 57.00 1.00 Phillip Franken




AQHA

AMIRICAN QUARTER
HORSE WssOUT A TION

NRSHA

TATIONAL RANCH AND
FrIAR RPN AL ANLE

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK

Opar

SHOW: Winterfest 2022

CLASS:
DATE:

#24 - AQHA 183000 - VRH Ranch .
Cow Waork

10/7/2022

1 Point Panalties:

A -Loss of working advantage

C - Using the comer or the end of the
going down the fence

P -Working out of position
S - Slipping rein

V -Cver-bridied (per maneuver)
W - Outof frame [per maneuver)

2 Point Penalties:

befare being turned

E - Changing sides of arena to tum sow
L - For each length horse runs past cow

F - Two-loop calch in amalewr and youthclasses

T - Failure to drive cow past middie marker on first turn

A - Going atound the comer of the arena before turning eow
B -In an open fisld [urn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence

R - Feilure to caleh if roping in amateur and youth clagses

Point Penalties:
E - Exhausting or overworking the cow before cirling or roping
H - Hanging up onthe fence (refusing to turn)
K - Knocking down the cow without having 2 working advantage
F - Two-loop cateh when roping inopen‘ecowbay tlasses

arenatoturn tha cow when

5 Point Penaltios:

- Failure to turn the cow both directians on the fance

B - Spurring or hitting in front of cinch atany time

C - Blatanl disobedience

E - Use of either hand to inslill fearipraise

2 - Failure to cateh when roping in opensowboy classes

10 point Panaity:

U - Unnialural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious ang constantly
carried inan unnatural manner in ever maneuver

A - Tuming tail

E - Repeated blatant disobedience

- Schooling after entering the arena prior ta calling for sow

K - Schoaling horse batwaen sows, if new: cow is awarded

N- Failure to attempt any part of the ¢lass

P~ Complele loss of rope in Open/Cowboy tlass

H- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

M - Mare than one finger between split reins or any lingers
between romal reing i

B - Lameness
D- Disrespect or miscondust

G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horsedrider

N - Improper western attire

H- Leaving arena before run is complete

J - Bringing the cow straight aver backwards landing on ils back or head

RUN CONTENT
Each harse/nder team s soored between 0-109 points and automatically baging the run with a seore of 70 points PENALTIES
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AQHA | . | NRSHA SHOW: Winterfest 2022

AMIRICAN QUARTER ﬁ?l'x’ﬁ?}.;fﬂ’}.")&’. CLASS: #24 - AQHA 183000 - VRH Ranch
HORSL AssoCiaronN Cow Work
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK DATE:  10/7/2022

1 Point Penalties: Point Penalties:
A - Loss of working advanlage E - Exhausting or overworking the cow before cireling or raping
C - Using the comer or the end of the arena to turn the cow when fiv - Hanging up on the fence {retusing to turn)

4oing down the fence K - Knocking dewn the eow without havirg z working advan lage
E - Changing sides of arena 1o tum sow - Two-Ioop ealeh when roping in opencowboy classes
L - For sach length horse runs past cow
F - Wotking out of pasition Point Penalties:
R - Two-loop cadch in amaleur and youth elasses - Failure 1o turn the cow both directions an the fence

E - Repaated blatant disobegiense
[ - Sehooling after entering the arera prior to calling for cowm
K - Sehooling horse between sows, i new: cow is awarded
N~ Failure t attempt any part of the elags

P - Complete loss of rope in OpeniCowboy class

S - Slipping rein B - Spurring or hitling in Front of ginch at any time H~ Use of two hands (except in snaffie bit of has amare)
T - Failure to drive cow past middie marker or first turn C - Blalant disobedienze 14~ More than one finger between spiit reing or any fingers
¥ - Guer-brided (per manevver) E - Use of either hand to instil fearipraise between romal reins
W -Qutof frame (per manewver) R - Failure o caleh when roping in openicowboy slasses

Disqualification {DQ):
2 Poir%’t Penalties: . 10 point Penalty: A - Abuse
A -Going around the corner of the arera before tuning cow U - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tailis obvious and constanty |B-Lameness

B -1 an open fisld turn 2nimal gets within 3 feet of the end fence
before being turned
R - Failure to eateh if ro ping in amateur and youth classes

D - Disrespect or miscondust

G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horsefrider

N~ Improper western attire

H- Leaving arena befors run is tomplete ’ .
J - Bringing the cow straight over backwards landing on its bagk or head

carried inan unnatural manner in ever maneuver)

RUN CONTENT

Each horse/nder team s scored betweend-109 points and automatically baging the run wih a 2cora of 70 points

PENALTIES

112 Edramely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -102 Paar. 0 Correct, +12 Bood, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excelient -
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Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
26. AQHA 188000: VRH Ranch Conformation Go: 1 - Shown: 7 .

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 526 Peachy Keen Ann Hurds 7.00 AnnHards
2 475 Ss Genuine Metal Cody Crow 6.00 4169738/JAMES AND
3 414 Holly Mag ELIZABETH D BREWER 5,00 CUSTOM MADE HORSES
4 408 DO ILOOKLIKE A CAT Cody Crow 4.00 MARY CARTER
5 544 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY  HALL,KELLY 3.00 GrantHall
6 492 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 2.00 Kathleen McPhaul
7 415 Blutiful Marc Banister 1.00 Karen S Banister



Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
22. AQHA 181000: VRH Ranch Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 475 Ss Genuine Metal Cody Crow 7570 8.00 4169738/JAMES AND
2 492 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 72.00 7.00 Kathleen McPhaul
3 526 Peachy Keen Cody Crow 7050 6.00 AnnHards
4 544 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY HALL KELLY 70.50 5.00 GrantHall
5 415 Blutiful Marc Banister 68.00 4.00 Karen S Banister
6 414 Holly Mag ELIZABETH D BREWER 67.00 3.00 CUSTOM MADE HORSES
7 408 DO ILOOKLIKE A CAT Cody Crow 66.50 2.00 MARY CARTER
8 554 TWENTYFOUTCARROTGOLDCody Crow 54.00 1.00 AnnHards



AQHA

AMERICAN OLARTER
HORSE AsaC1A T ION

NRSHA

AATIONAT RANCET ANTY
STOTE HORSE A7 ITANCF

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: Winterfest 2022

CLASS:#22 - AQHA 181000 - VRH Ranch Tfail

1 Point Peralties:

- Over-bridied (per manguver)

~Outof frame (per mansuver)

- Each hit, bite, or stepping on 2 log, cone, plant ar any component of the
obstacle

- Ingarract ot breaic of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less

= Both front or hind feet in & single-stride space ata walk or trot

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- Incorrect number of strides, if specified

-Ong.or two steps on mountidismount ondor ground fie {except shifting to
batznee)

- Splitlog in lope aver

3 Point Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reing

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) sirides

5 Polnt Penafties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to inslill fearipraise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle
- Dropping an object required to be carried

- et or 2nd eumulative refusal

- Letting go of gate

- 5.0r more steps on mount/dismount or ground tie

10 Point Penalty:
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearanee (Horse's tail is obvious

and consistently cairied inan unnatural manner in every
manaLver)

opén

Off-Pattarm (OP): Cannot place above others who complete
pattern correctiy

- Braaking pattern

- 3rd refusal

- Repeated biatant disobedience

- Fallure to dally and remain dallied during the drag

- Use of twa hands (except in snaffle bil o hackamore)

- Mare than one finger between spiit reirs or any fingers
beatween romal reins

DATE: 10/8/2022

Disgualification {DQ):

- Abuse

-Lamenass

- Disrespact or miscondust

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena befora pattern is complete

j Three (o four stezezs on mountdismount on ground tie

OBSTACLE SCORES
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